12-19-2000



Nu	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEEP PATENTS ONLY	101554830 rademarks
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Docket No. 5513-03
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JOSEPH G. DONALD	Emhart Inc. Drummond Plaza Office Park 1423 Kirkwood Highway Newark, Delaware 19711 U.S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XNo	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No
Transaction To Be Recorded:	
X Assignment _Change of Name _Security Agreement	_Merger _License Agreement _Other
Execution Date: October 5, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/501,335	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? _Yes X No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:1
ATTN: <u>RICHARD J. VELTMAN - TW199</u> THE BLACK & DECKER CORPORATION 701 EAST JOPPA ROAD TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40</u>
	EnclosedAuthorized to charge any deficiencies in enclosed fees to deposit accountX_Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8 Deposit Account Number: 02-2550
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
RICHARD J. VELTMAN Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Nov 20 2000

PATENT REEL: 011339 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned JOSEPH G. DONALD, of 1136 Turquoise Way, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, U.S.A. has made an invention of certain new and useful improvements entitled SLIDING DOOR LATCH WITH FINGER PULL LEVER, for which Patent Application No. 09/501,335 has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 9, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, **EMHART INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal office at Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, DE 19711, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said EMHART INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries as fully set forth and described in the Patent Application, which has issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the undersigned does hereby a ithorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to indicate that said Patent Application and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereto, are owned by saic EMHART INC., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of EMHART INC., its successors and assigns; and the undersigned does hereby agree that EMHART INC. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that the undersigned will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by EMHART INC., its successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, have hereunto set my hand.

Witness

Joseph G. Donald

-5-2000

Date

RECORDED: 11/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 011339 FRAME: 0683